12903568

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John W. Haley III	12/01/2010
Toby D. Ahrens	12/01/2010
Shawn R. Kitchner	12/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioProcess H20 LLC	
Street Address:	45 Highpoint Avenue	
City:	Portsmouth	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02871	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12903568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-2687

Email: mcginley@wildman.com

Correspondent Name: Paul M. McGinley
Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B2058.024 (BIO-8 US-1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul M. McGinley

Total Attachments: 3

source=BIO8US1Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025446 FRAME: 0561 source=BIO8US1Assignment#page2.tif source=BIO8US1Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025446 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us:

John W. Haley, III 276 Angell Street Providence, RI 02906

Toby D. Ahrens 243 Appleton Street Arlington, MA 02476

Shawn R. Kitchner 60 Melrose Avenue, #2R Pawtucket, RI 02860

paid by BioProcessH20 LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability corporation having its principal place of business at:

45 Highpoint Avenue Portsmouth, RI 02871

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES AND METHODS OF TREATING WASTEWATER" for which we have executed a United States patent application Serial No. 12/903,568, filed October 13, 2010 (Atty File No. BIO-8 US-1);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including non-provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, \$111(b) provisional, \$111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

1

2108364

PATENT REEL: 025446 FRAME: 0563

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Agreement, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

WITNESS my hand and scal this / day of Vec	Emby 2010.
1/40 15	
WITNESS	
Date: 12-1-2010	(he h. Hy TI
	John W. Haley, III
STATE OF R SS .	
COUNTY OF <u>Newfort</u>) SS.	, 2 ,
On this 1 day of, 2010 state aforesaid, received the foregoing document b me personally known, and personally known to subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.	me to be the same person whose name is
•	Jh O DU
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 9-1/-20//

WITNESS my hand and scalthis 1st day of Decrember, 2010. WITNESS Date: 12/1/2010 Toby D.	Ahrens
STATE OF	are of Toby D. Ahrens, to me on whose name is subscribed
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of Pecenter, 2010. WITNESS Date: 12/1/20/0 Shawn F STATE OF RT On this day of December, 2010, I, a notary pubstate aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signate me personally known, and personally known to me to be the subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.	R. Kitchner lic in and for the county and ure of Shawn R. Kitchner, to same person whose name is

3

2108364